AFFIDAVIT of PUBLICATION Stillwater Evening Gazette PO Box 58, 102 S 2nd St, Stillwater, MN 55082 Phone: 612-439-3130 Fax: 612-439-4713 State of Minnesota.) ss. County of Washington Jrni # 1737 Date 08-01-95 **Business Name** Pages 1 of 1 City of Lake Elmo City of Lake Elmo 3800 Laverne Ave N 3800 Laverne Ave N Lake Elmo, MN Lake Elmo, MN 55042 55042 Col. # of Days Description/Dates of Publication Unit Total **Documents** Inches Published Rate Amount 2.75 1 run Ordinance #81-23 4.000 11.00 8/2 Extra. CITY OF ke Elmo Gazette Extra, Aug. 2, 1995 CITY OF LAKE ELMO ASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA ORDINANCE 2122 ORDINANCE REPEALING SECTION 1970 D.1.b. (6) RELATING TO RESEDUNG STUCKOS INITIALLY ADOPTED OF DIMANCE 80-89 ON AUGUST 17, 1993 **2** 1995 Ament: Section 301.070 D.1.b. lially adopted by Ordinance 8089 on 17, 1993 Permitting Recording Studios Conditional Use Permit in the Agricultural oning District is hereby repealed in its entirety. In a second of the control of Section according to law, section Date: Passed by the City Council of **Total Amount** iq services? 11.00 City of Lake Elmo the 18th day of July, 1995. Myn John n John, Mayor ays Printed below is a copy of the lower case alphabet from A to Z, ary Kueffrier Many Kueffner, City Clerk/Administrator rubilshed in the Stillwater Gazette Extra on the and both inclusive, which is hereby acknowledged as being the size and kind of type used in the composition and publication 2nd day of August, 1995. กลล of the notice: ed above. abcdefghijklmnopgrstuvwxyz X8/2 the

requirements constituting quantication.

laws, as amended.

qualified newspaper, as provided by Minnesota

Statute 331A.02, 331A.07 and other applicable

Title: Publisher

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this

Notary Public

Received Payment

